
General $859,360

Capital Outlay $1,249,867

Special Education $255,787

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.377

Owner Occupied $5.319

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $11.008

Special Education $0.755

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.604

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$201,080

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$201,080Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $231,953,745

Owner Occupied $19,212,630

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $42,384,086

Total $293,550,461

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

19.5

12.5%

14.3

$46,444Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

8.8

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 84.951

9-12 33.390

89.580

36.816

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 118.341 126.396

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 125

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 27

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 15.2%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 9.6%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.6%

8

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 274

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 125

Educational Funds $14,085

Sparsity $0

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 125.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

6

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

19

2021-2022 Profile of Herreid School District 10-1

Home County: Campbell

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 0.000 0.000

302 Main St N, Herreid, SD  57632

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $55,323

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $934,814

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$86,233

$17,738

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $81,738

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,079,064

County $12,344

State $231,648

Federal $144,485

Total $1,467,541

$477,377

$0

$0

$0

$226,513

$0

$0

$43,806

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$477,377 $270,319

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$20,870

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$78,826

$162,964

$84,171

$534

$0

$0

$27,530

$0

$0

$0

$56,958

$0

$66,265

$23,714

$0

$0

$0

$0

$6,500

$87,483

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$64,185 $0 $0

$2,780 $30,314 $0

$171,304 $199 $0

Salary Property Other

$725,388

$18,723

$0

$22,111

$105,912

$43,250

$0

$47,271

$36,215

$30,345

$0

$0

$0

$42,773

$134,384

$2,089

$0

$4,374

$16,574

$12,008

$0

$13,486

$4,335

$4,294

$0

$0

$0

$6,473

$134,287

$17,738

$0

$75,128

$48,078

$7,693

$2,780

$93,863

$24,183

$3,183

$0

$0

$0

$14,590

$99,270

$59

$0

$3,843

$9,670

$1,234

$0

$16,685

$19,437

$56,462

$0

$0

$0

$16,487

$15,010

$0

$0

$39,636

$0

$0

$30,314

$199

$27,530

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$192

$0

$0

$0

$6,444

$0

$0

$0

$0

$7,849

$0

$0

$56,958

$1,414

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Herreid School District 10-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$78,630 $101,599

$1,581,315 $202,484 $193,949Total Expenditures

$1,071,987 $198,016 $421,523 $223,147 $112,689 $72,858


