

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 12/27/2022

2021-2022 Profile of Herreid School District 10-1

302 Main St N, Herreid, SD 57632 Home County: Campbell Area in Square Miles: 274

Student	Data
---------	------

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	125
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	125
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	125.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	27
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	19
% Special Needs Students*	15.2%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	9.6%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	93.6%
Student to Staff Ratio	8.8
Number of Graduates	8

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

8	
Average Teacher Salary	\$46,444
Avg Years of Experience	19.5
% with Advanced Degrees	12.5%
Certified Instructional Staff	14.3
Classroom Staff	0.0

Teaching Staff Data

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	6
*No ACT data displaye than ten students are	

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$55,323

Enrollment Data				
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membersip				
РК	0.000	0.000		
KG-8	84.951	89.580		
9-12	33.390	36.816		
Total	118.341	126.396		

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds	\$14,085
* Includes selected expe	nditures from

General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$201,080
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$201,080

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

2021 Payable 2022 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$231,953,745
Owner Occupied	\$19,212,630
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$42,384,086
Total	\$293,550,461

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$859,360
Capital Outlay	\$1,249,867
Special Education	\$255,787
Impact Aid	

2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$2.377		
Owner Occupied	\$5.319		
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$11.008		
Special Education	\$0.755		
Capital Outlay	\$1.604		
Bond Redemption	\$0.000		
* District has an opt out of			
general fund levy.			

Herreid School District 10-1

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,079,064	\$477,377	\$226,513	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$12,344	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$231,648	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$144,485	\$0	\$43,806	Food Service	\$78,630	\$101,599
Total	\$1,467,541	\$477,377	\$270,319	Other Enterprise	\$6,500	\$20,870

	Expenditure by Fund		
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$934,814	\$87,483	\$86,233
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$17,738
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$78,826	\$0	\$66,265
Administration Services	\$162,964	\$0	\$23,714
Fiscal Services	\$64,185	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$2,780	\$30,314	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$171,304	\$199	\$0
Transportation Services	\$84,171	\$27,530	\$0
Other Support Services	\$534	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$56,958	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$81,738	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,581,315	\$202,484	\$193,949

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$725,388	\$134,384	\$134,287	\$99,270	\$15,010	\$192
PK Instruction	\$18,723	\$2,089	\$17,738	\$59	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$22,111	\$4,374	\$75,128	\$3,843	\$39,636	\$0
Administration Services	\$105,912	\$16,574	\$48,078	\$9,670	\$0	\$6,444
Fiscal Services	\$43,250	\$12,008	\$7,693	\$1,234	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$2,780	\$0	\$30,314	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$47,271	\$13,486	\$93,863	\$16,685	\$199	\$0
Transportation Services	\$36,215	\$4,335	\$24,183	\$19,437	\$27,530	\$0
Other Support Services	\$30,345	\$4,294	\$3,183	\$56,462	\$0	\$7,849
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$56,958
Co-Curricular	\$42,773	\$6,473	\$14,590	\$16,487	\$0	\$1,414
Total Expenditures	\$1,071,987	\$198,016	\$421,523	\$223,147	\$112,689	\$72,858

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.